Is
s
u
e
 9
.2
0
0

 TUBUS-Series Type TR-L
Profi le Damper Radial Damping (Long Version)
  Ordering Example    TR66-40L-2
 TUBUS radial long
 Outer-Ø 66 mm
 Stroke 40 mm
 Length 2 = 305 mm
D
B
 The calculation and selection of the
required profi le damper should be carried
out or be approved by ACE .
 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type
 1 W3
Nm/Cycle
 2 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Max. Stroke
mm
 A    B    C    D    M    L1    L2    Weight
kg
 TR29-17L  12  17  17  29  80  38  40  M5  5  25  0.06
 TR43-25L  16  22.5  25  43  80  58  40  M5  5  37  0.06
 TR63-43L  30  42  43  63  80  87  40  M5  5  55  0.10
 TR66-40L-1  100  140  40  66  152  87  102  M8  8  59  0.25
 TR66-40L-2  200  280  40  66  305  87  254  M8  8  59  0.55
 TR66-40L-3  300  420  40  66  457  87  406 M8  8  59  0.8 0
 TR66-40L-4  400  560  40  66  610  87  559  M8  8  59  1.1 0
 TR66-40L-5  500  700  40  66  762  87  711  M8  8  59  1.3 0
 TR76-45L-1  135  190  45  76  152  100  102  M8  8  68  0.35
 TR76-45L-2  270  378  45  76  305  100  254  M8  8  68  0.7 0
 TR76-45L-3  400  560  45  76  457  100  406  M8  8  68  1.10
 TR76-45L-4  535  750  45  76  610  100  559  M8  8  68  1.4 0
 TR76-45L-5  670  940  45  76  762  100  711  M8  8  68  1.7 0
 TR83-48L-1  155  217  48  83  152  106  102  M8  8  73  0.45
 TR83-48L-2  315  440  48  83  305  106  254  M8  8  73  0.9 0
 TR83-48L-3  470  660  48  83  457  106  406  M8  8  73  1.35
 TR83-48L-4  625  875  48  83  610  106  559  M8  8  73  4.80
 TR83-48L-5  780  1 092  48  83  762  106  711  M8  8  73  2.25
 TR99-60L-1  205  287  60  99  152  130  102  M16  16  88  0.60
 TR99-60L-2  410  574  60  99  305  130  254  M16  16  88  1.10
 TR99-60L-3  615  861  60  99  457  130  406  M16  16  88  1.75
 TR99-60L-4  820  1 148  60  99  610  130  559  M16  16  88  2.35
 TR99-60L-5  1 025  1 435  60  99  762  130  711  M16  16  88  2.9 0
 TR99-60L-6  1 230  1 722  60  99  914  130  864  M16  16  88  3.50
 TR99-60L-7  1 435  2 010  60  99  1 067  130  1 016  M16  16  88  4.10
 TR143-86L-1  575  805  86  143  152  191  76  M16  16  127  1.25
 TR143-86L-2  1 155  1 617  86  143  305  191  203  M16  16  127  2.5 0
 TR143-86L-3  1 730  2 422  86  143  457  191  355  M16  16  127  3.8 0
 TR143-86L-4  2 305  3 227  86  143  610  191  508  M16  16  127  5 .10
 TR143-88L-5  2 880  4 032  86  143  762  191  660  M16  16  127  6.40
 TR143-86L-6  3 455  4 837  86  143  914  191  812  M16  16  127  7.70
 TR143-86L-7  4 030  5 642  86  143  1 067  191  965  M16  16  127  9.00
 TR188-108L-1  1 350  1 890  108  188  152  245  76  M16  16  165  2.15
 TR188-108L-2  2 710  3 794  108  188  305  245  203  M16  16  165  4.45
 TR188-108L-3  4 060  5 684  108  188  457  245  355  M16  16  165  6.70
 TR188-108L-4  5 420  7 588  108  188  610  245  508  M16  16  165  9.00
 TR188-108L-5  6 770  9 478  108  188  762  245  660  M16  16  165  11.2 0
 TR188-108L-6  8 120  11 368  108  188  914  245  812  M16  16  165  13.45
 TR188-108L-7  9 480  13 272  108  188  1 067  245  965  M16  16  165  15.75
 1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous  use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
A
L1